## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023**

## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 13, 2022, recorded as Resolution 2022-36, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2023 as attached.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of Bryant, Arkansas,

- for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023. (106,216)
- General Fund

Section The amended city budget for the calendar year 2023 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached.

2.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of April, 2023.

APPROVED:	
	ATTEST:
Allen E. Scott, Mayor	
	Mark Smith, City Clerk

Account Number	Amount of the Requested ( Description
001-0500-5816	8,000.00 HVAC for Fire Chief Office, capital out of savings, one time charge
001-0100-5000	-57,636.00 Removing budget for Pur Mgn and Eng Positions Per Council
001-0100-5020	-8,860.00 Removing budget for Pur Mgn and Eng Positions Per Council
001-0100-5030	-17,618.00 Removing budget for Pur Mgn and Eng Positions Per Council
001-0100-5040	-20,102.00 Removing budget for Pur Mgn and Eng Positions Per Council
001-0300-5038	-10,000.00 Removing the Court Retirement no longer needed